Councillor

Cr Jasmine Hill
Cr Jennie Barrera
Cr Josh Gilligan
Cr Mia Shaw
Cr Peter Maynard
Cr Robert Szatkowski
Cr Susan Mclntyre
Cr Maria King
Cr Shannon McGuire
Cr Preet Singh

Cr Larry Zhao

Councillor Expense Report
1 January 2025 - 31 March 2025

Professional
Development -
Conferences and
Training

Information and
Communication
Technology (ICT)

Childcare Car Mileage Reimbursements

$45.00 $1,054.00 $2,959.00 $60.00
$135.00 $1,624.70 $2,429.00 $205.00
$96.97 $694.00 $1,980.00

$45.00 $694.00 $2,201.50 $140.00
$55.00 $715.00 $60.00
$45.00 $60.00
$45.00 $33.08

$1,925.00 $220.00

$45.00

$45.00

$45.00 $1,909.00 $4,133.50

$4,118.00
$4,393.70
$2,770.97
$3,080.50
$830.00
$105.00
$78.08
$2,145.00
$45.00
$45.00

$6,087.50

$2,526.97 $5,975.70 $14,638.00 $0.00 $558.08

$23,698.75



Expenses for the quarter - 1 January 2025 — 31 March 2025

Cr Maria King

Cr Jasmine Hill

Cr Jasmine Hill

Cr Jennie Barrera

Cr Jennie Barrera

Cr Jennie Barrera

Cr Peter Maynard

Cr Josh Gilligan

Cr Mia Shaw

Cr Larry Zhao

Cr Larry Zhao

Annual IT Payment - printing and internet

Registration Fees - NGA25 Canberra and MAV Convention of Councillors Cape
Schanck

NGA25 Canberra - Flight booking & Accom

Registration Fees - Welcoming Cities Symposium and MAV Convention of
Councillors Cape Schanck

Accommodation Costs - Welcoming Cities Symposium, Sydney and MAV
Convention of Councillors Cape Schanck

ICT & International Roaming

ICT + Int roaming
VLGA fast track event

Accommodation - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck
Registration - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck
ICT + Int Roaming

Accommodation - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck
Registration - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck
AICD event, VLGA fast track

Accommodation - NGA25 Canberra and
Accommodation - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck

Registration Fees - NGA25 Canberra

Registration - MAV VIC Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck
Intro to Community Housing Workshop

VLGA - Vic Cr Census Results Launch event

VLGA - Fast Track 2 May 2025 event

$1,880.00

$2,959.00

$1,054.00
$2,429.00

$1,624.70

$135.00
$55.00
$715.00

$694.00
$1,980.00
596.97

$694.00
$1,980.00
$221.50

$1,909.00

$4133.50





