Councillor Expense Report

1 January 2025 – 31 March 2025

Councillor	Information and Communication Technology (ICT)	Travel	Professional Development - Conferences and Training	Childcare	Car Mileage	Other	Reimbursements	Total
Cr Jasmine Hill	\$45.00	\$1,054.00	\$2,959.00			\$60.00		\$4,118.00
Cr Jennie Barrera	\$135.00	\$1,624.70	\$2,429.00			\$205.00		\$4,393.70
Cr Josh Gilligan	\$96.97	\$694.00	\$1,980.00					\$2,770.97
Cr Mia Shaw	\$45.00	\$694.00	\$2,201.50			\$140.00		\$3,080.50
Cr Peter Maynard	\$55.00		\$715.00			\$60.00		\$830.00
Cr Robert Szatkowski	\$45.00					\$60.00		\$105.00
Cr Susan McIntyre	\$45.00					\$33.08		\$78.08
Cr Maria King	\$1,925.00		\$220.00					\$2,145.00
Cr Shannon McGuire	\$45.00							\$45.00
Cr Preet Singh	\$45.00							\$45.00
Cr Larry Zhao	\$45.00	\$1,909.00	\$4,133.50					\$6,087.50
TOTAL	\$2,526.97	\$5,975.70	\$14,638.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$558.08	\$0.00	\$23,698.75

Expenses for the quarter - 1 January 2025 - 31 March 2025

Cr Maria King	Annual IT Payment - printing and internet	\$1,880.00
Cr Jasmine Hill	Registration Fees - NGA25 Canberra and MAV Convention of Councillors Cape Schanck	\$2,959.00
Cr Jasmine Hill	NGA25 Canberra - Flight booking & Accom	\$1,054.00
Cr Jennie Barrera	Registration Fees - Welcoming Cities Symposium and MAV Convention of Councillors Cape Schanck	\$2,429.00
Cr Jennie Barrera	Accommodation Costs - Welcoming Cities Symposium, Sydney and MAV Convention of Councillors Cape Schanck	\$1,624.70
Cr Jennie Barrera	ICT & International Roaming	\$135.00
Cr Peter Maynard	ICT + Int roaming VLGA fast track event	\$55.00 \$715.00
Cr Josh Gilligan	Accommodation - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck Registration - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck ICT + Int Roaming	\$694.00 \$1,980.00 \$96.97
Cr Mia Shaw	Accommodation - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck Registration - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck AICD event, VLGA fast track	\$694.00 \$1,980.00 \$221.50
Cr Larry Zhao	Accommodation - NGA25 Canberra and Accommodation - MAV Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck	\$1,909.00
Cr Larry Zhao	Registration Fees - NGA25 Canberra Registration - MAV VIC Convention of Councillors, Cape Schanck Intro to Community Housing Workshop VLGA - Vic Cr Census Results Launch event VLGA - Fast Track 2 May 2025 event	\$4133.50